Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mex	Form C-103			
District I	Energy, Minerals and Natur	June 16, 2008			
1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II			WELL API NO. 30-015-37849		
1301 W Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION	5. Indicate Type of Lease			
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. France	STATE FEE			
District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87	505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.		
1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505			VB-0669-001		
SUNDRY NOTI (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSED OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE" APPLICATION OF THE SERVOIR USE "APPLICATION" OF THE SERVOIR	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Herradura Unit				
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well Other		8. Well Number		
2. Name of Operator			9. OGRID Number		
Yates Petroleum Corporation			25575 10. Pool name or Wildcat		
3. Address of Operator 105 S. 4 th Street, Artesia, New Mex	tico 88210		South Culebra Bluff-Bone Spring		
4. Well Location					
	feet from the South line and	1930 feet fro	om the Fact line		
	whip 24S Range 25E	NMPM	County Eddy		
Section 4 10V	11. Elevation (Show whether DR,				
The state of the s	3734' GR				
12 Charle	Annranriata Pay to Indianta Ma	ture of Notice	Papart or Other Date		
12. Check A	Appropriate Box to Indicate Na	nuie of Nonce,	Report of Other Data		
	TENTION TO:		SEQUENT REPORT OF:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WOR	_		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DR			
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEIVIEN	1.108		
OTHER:		OTHER:			
of starting any proposed wo			d give pertinent dates, including estimated date ttach wellbore diagram of proposed completion		
or recompletion.	hes to drill the Herradura Unit #3	H as a vertical v	vell, which will change the name to the		
			epth of the well to 11,400' which will		
change the target formation from	_				
	Casing-13 3/8" Wt-48# Setting		Cement-525 sks TOC-0		
	Casing-9 5/8" Wt-36# Setting		Cement-920 sks TOC-0		
	Casing-7" Wt-26# Setting				
			at Brine; 8800'-11400' Cut Brine.		
BOPE EQUIPMENT: 3M system			ill be reduced to 6 1/8" and drilled to		
			34" hole will be drilled 11400' where 7"		
will be set and cemented. (Conti		, , , , , ,	, , , 1101 0		
C-102 Attached.		۸.			
H2S is not anticipated.	DEMIED'	Fruhi Oct	to DECEIVED		
Thank you,	LENED	esilegice.	I review. MEULIVE		
submit amended (2-101, 6-102. to chap	he casino	SEP 01 2011		
setting depths at	arget Formations	: :	ARTESIA		
I hereby certify that the information		st of my knowledg			
	1				
SIGNATURE (TITLE Chief Land Re	egulatory Agent	DATE August 31, 2011		
DISTRICTION CO.			•		
Type or print name Armando A For State Use Only	. Lopez E-mail address a	rmandol@yatespe	troleum.com PHONE: (575) 748-4372		
APPENDED OUR Conditions of Approval (if any):	ld May TITLE Field	supervis	DATE 9-1-11		

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-102 Revised July 16, 2010 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

District III 1000 Rio Brazos R	d Aztac NA	M 87410		12	20 South St.	Francis Dr.				District Office
District IV	u., Aziec, Nr	VI 0/410	Santa Fe, NM 87505			[_ AME	NDED REPORT		
1220 S. St. Francis	Dr., Santa F	Fe, NM 87505								
		W	ELL LC	CATION	N AND ACRI	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PLAT	Γ		
7	API Numbe	r		² Pool Code			³ Pool Nam	e		
30-015	5-37849)					Morrow			
Property 0	Code				⁵ Property N	ame			6 W	ell Number
				Her	radura Unit	: #3				3
OGRID	No.		8 Operator Name					9 Elevation		
25575			Yates Petroleum Corporation					3734 '		
					¹⁰ Surface I	ocation				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East	/West line	County
В	4	24S	25E	2	510'	N	1930'	E		Eddy
			11 Bc	ttom Hol	e Location If	Different Fron	n Surface			•
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East	/West line	County
							1			
12 Dedicated Acre	s 13 Joint o	or Infill 14 C	onsolidation	Code 15 Or	der No.	•	•		•	
320 E/2	2									

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16	510-	1930'	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby cerufy that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
			order heretofore entered by the division Manualt 8/31/11 Signature Date Monti Sanders Printed Name montis@yatespetroleum.com
	VB-0669-001		E-mail Address 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
RECEIVED SEP 1 2011 NMOCD ARTES	IA		Refer to Original Plat Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate Number

Herradura Unit #3

It is possible that 7" casing will need to be set at approx. 8400'. If 7" is set, hole will be reduced to 6 1/8" and drilled to 11,400' where 4 1/2" casing will be set and cemented.

(Contingency Casing)

2nd Intermediate

	0 ft to	8,000 ft	, Make up Torque ft-lbs	Total ft =	8,000
O.D.	Weight		opt. min. mx.		
7 inches	26 #/ft	J-55 LT&C	3670 2750 4590	`- <mark>,</mark>	
Collapse Resistance	Internal Yield	Joint Strength	Body Yield Drift	1	
4,320 psi	4,980 psi	367 ,000 #	415,000# 6.151%	7	
_			_		
	8,000 ft to	8,400 ft	Make up Torque ft-lbs	Total ft =	400
O.D.	Weight	Grade Threads	opt. min. mx.		
7 inches	26 #/ft	L-80 LT&C	5110 3830 6390	t d	

Body Yield

604 ,000 #

Drift

6.151

Cemented with 1400sx. TOC = 0

Internal Yield

7,240 psi

Production

5,410 psi

Collapse Resistance

	0 ft to	11,400 ft	Make up Torque ft-lbs	Total ft = 11,400
O.D.	Weight	Grade Threads	opt. min. mx.	
4.5 inches	11.6 #/ft	HCP-110 LT&C	3020 2270 3780	
Collapse Resistance	Internal Yield	Joint Strength	Body Yield Drift	
8,650 psi	10,690 psi	279 ,000 #	3.875]

Cemented with 460sx up to dv tool placed at 8000'. Casing will be cut and pulled at 8000' after completion operations. Only stage one will be cemented. No cement above dv tool. TOC = 8000'.

Joint Strength

511,000 #